

対 EU 輸出水産食品の取扱要領 新旧対照表

改正後	改正前
<p>別紙 対 EU 輸出水産食品の取扱要領 1. ～ 1 1. (略)</p> <p>別添 1 ～ 3 (略)</p> <p>別添 4 魚病に関する証明事項の記載方法について</p> <p>〈記載方法 1〉 II.2 (略)</p> <p>II.2.1 ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾[Requirements for susceptible species to Epizootic haematopoietic necrosis (EHN), Taura syndrome and Yellowhead disease</p> <p>(略)</p> <p>⁽⁵⁾originate from a country/territory, zone of compartment declared free from ⁽⁴⁾ [EHN] ⁽⁴⁾[Taura syndrome] ⁽⁴⁾[Yellowhead disease] in accordance with Chapter VII of Directive 2006/88/EC or the relevant OIE Standard by the competent authority of my country;</p> <p>(i) ～(iii) (略)</p> <p>II.2.2, II.2.3 (略)</p> <p>“⁽⁴⁾[Fish]⁽⁴⁾[Crustaceans] intended for human consumption in the Union”.</p> <p>※:「⁽⁴⁾[Fish]⁽⁴⁾[Crustaceans] 」は、該当しないものに取消線を引くこ</p>	<p>別紙 対 EU 輸出水産食品の取扱要領 1. ～ 1 1. (略)</p> <p>別添 1 ～ 3 (略)</p> <p>別添 4 魚病に関する証明事項の記載方法について</p> <p>〈記載方法 1〉 II.2 (略)</p> <p>II.2.1 ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾[Requirements for susceptible species to Epizootic ulcerative syndrome (EUS), Epizootic haematopoietic necrosis (EHN), Taura syndrome and Yellowhead disease</p> <p>(略)</p> <p>⁽⁵⁾originate from a country/territory, zone of compartment declared free from ⁽⁴⁾ [EUS] ⁽⁴⁾ [EHN] ⁽⁴⁾[Taura syndrome] in accordance with Chapter VII of Directive 2006/88/EC or the relevant OIE Standard by the competent authority of my country;</p> <p>(i) ～(iii) (略)</p> <p>II.2.2 , II.2.3 (略)</p> <p>“⁽⁴⁾[Fish]⁽⁴⁾[Crustaceans] intended for human consumption in the Community”.</p> <p>※:「⁽⁴⁾[Fish]⁽⁴⁾[Crustaceans] 」は、該当しないものに取消線を引くこ</p>

と。

〈記載方法 2〉

II.2 (略)

~~II.2.1 ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾[Requirements for susceptible species to Epizootic haematopoietic necrosis (EHN), Taura syndrome and Yellowhead disease~~

(略)

~~⁽⁵⁾originate from a country/territory, zone of compartment declared free from ⁽⁴⁾ [EHN] ⁽⁴⁾[Taura syndrome] ⁽⁴⁾[Yellowhead disease] in accordance with Chapter VII of Directive 2006/88/EC or the relevant OIE Standard by the competent authority of my country;~~

(i) ~ (iii) (略)

II.2.2, II.2.3 (略)

“⁽⁴⁾[Fish]⁽⁴⁾[Crustaceans] intended for human consumption in the **Union**”.

※:「⁽⁴⁾[Fish]⁽⁴⁾[Crustaceans]」は、該当しないものに取消線を引くこと。

(注) EU側が規制する魚病名と感受性種は以下のとおり。

魚病名	感受性種
(削る)	(削る)

(略)

VHS (ウイルス性出) | 大西洋マダラ、大西洋ニシン、ブラウントラウ

と。

〈記載方法 2〉

II.2 (略)

~~II.2.1 ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾[Requirements for susceptible species to Epizootic ulcerative syndrome (EUS), Epizootic haematopoietic necrosis (EHN), Taura syndrome and Yellowhead disease~~

(略)

~~⁽⁵⁾originate from a country/territory, zone of compartment declared free from ⁽⁴⁾ [EUS] ⁽⁴⁾ [EHN] ⁽⁴⁾[Taura syndrome] in accordance with Chapter VII of Directive 2006/88/EC or the relevant OIE Standard by the competent authority of my country;~~

(i) ~ (iii) (略)

II.2.2, II.2.3 (略)

“⁽⁴⁾[Fish]⁽⁴⁾[Crustaceans] intended for human consumption in the **Community**”.

※:「⁽⁴⁾[Fish]⁽⁴⁾[Crustaceans]」は、該当しないものに取消線を引くこと。

(注) EU側が規制する魚病名と感受性種は以下のとおり。

魚病名	感受性種
EUS (流行性潰瘍症候群)	属名：カトラ属、タイワンドジョウ属、Mastacembelus、ボラ属、Puntius and Trichogaster

(略)

VHS (ウイルス性出) | 大西洋マダラ、大西洋ニシン、ブラウントラウ

血性敗血症)	ト、マスノスケ、ギンザケ、グレイリング、ハドック、太平洋マダラ、太平洋ニシン、パイク、ニジマス、キングクリップ、スプラット、ターボット、コレゴヌス、 <u>ヒラメ</u>	血性敗血症)	ト、マスノスケ、ギンザケ、グレイリング、ハドック、太平洋マダラ、太平洋ニシン、パイク、ニジマス、キングクリップ、スプラット、ターボット、コレゴヌス
(略)		(略)	
別添 5～13 (略) 別紙様式 1～30 (略)		別添 5～13 (略) 別紙様式 1～30 (略)	